
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003994-2025 

Contract

Property Insurance 2025-2027

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003994

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dc48  

Published 6 February 2025, 2:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238ZB

Email

procurement.support@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003994-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003994-2025
mailto:procurement.support@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Property Insurance 2025-2027

Reference number

CO25979

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council has awarded a contract to Risk Management Partners (RMP) to
secure short-term insurance cover. This contract includes a Property Policy that covers a
select number of properties within the Hampshire County Council estate, against perils such
as fire, flood, and escape of water. The broader estate is self-insured for fire, lightning, and
explosion risks.

This is a 24 month interim contract award with the existing supplier, to bring the property
insurance policy co-terminus with the Council's main insurance policies to allow for it to be re-
procured together. Preparations for the re-procurement of the Council's insurance services
is anticipated to commence during 2025/26.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £278,047.34

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire County Council has awarded a contract to Risk Management Partners (RMP) to
secure short-term insurance cover. This contract includes a Property Policy that covers a
select number of properties within the Hampshire County Council estate, against perils such
as fire, flood, and escape of water. The broader estate is self-insured for fire, lightning, and
explosion risks. Risk Management Partners (RMP) is the awarded supplier, the policy is with
American International Group UK Limited (AIG) .

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a 24 month interim contract award with the existing supplier to bring the property
insurance policy co-terminus with the Council's main insurance policies in order to allow
them to be re-procured together. Preparations for the re-procurement of the Council's
insurance services are anticipated to commence during 2025/26.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

This is an award under Regulation 32 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015. This is a 24
month interim contract award with the existing supplier to bring the property insurance
policy co-terminus with the Council's main insurance policies in order to allow them to be re-
procured together. Preparations for the re-procurement of the Council's wider insurance
requirements are anticipated to commence during 2025/26.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

Risk Management Partners

London

EC3V 9LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

02989025

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £278,047.34



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Risk Management Partners (RMP) is the awarded supplier, the policy is with American
International Group UK Limited (AIG) .

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T12:00:25+0100
	TCPDF




